

## FERRY FARE 2019

## Good news. Pensioners and Seniors travel for FREE!

## STILL Only \$4.85 a trip. We are keeping the 13 trip tickets heavily discounted with no price increase

Transport for NSW, in line with the recommendation from IPART (Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal), has increased one-way fares by 15¢ for children and concessions and 50¢ for adults.

As a result, our new fare schedule, from 1st February 2019, is as follows:

Adult	Single \$9.00	Return \$15.00	13 Pass \$63.00 <b>\$4.85 a trip</b>
Concession/Child	Single \$4.50	Return \$8.50	13 Pass \$50.00 <b>\$3.85 a trip</b>
Child under 5	FREE	Green 13 Pass \$64.00	
PET	FREE	Offset your carbon footprint	

If you are eligible for a pensioner or senior citizens concession card and live on Scotland Island or the Western Foreshores then you are also eligible for an **all-day trip ticket for free.** 

Effective 1st February 2019